

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.6022 OF 2001

Abdul Wadod Haji Ahmed

...Petitioner

Versus

Shabbir Ahmed Bilal Ahmed

...Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.1751 OF 2001

M/s. Bharat Petroleum

...Petitioners

Corporation Ltd. & Anr.

Versus

Anil Noel Rodrigues & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Gaurav Ugale i/b Shriram Kulkarni, for the Petitioners in WP/6022/2001.

Mr. S. R. Page a/w Eesha Jaifalkar, for the Petitioners in WP/1751/2001.

Mr. S. M. Railkar, for the Respondent No.1 in WP/6022/2001.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED: 09 JANUARY 2025

P.C.:

1. Mr. Page, learned Counsel for the Petitioners in Writ Petition No.1751 of 2001 states that said Writ Petition No.1751 of 2001 is wrongly tagged along with Writ Petition No.6022 of 2001.

2. Accordingly, Writ Petition No.1751 of 2001 is de-tagged from Writ Petition No.6022 of 2001.

Digitally
signed by
ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR
Date:
2025.01.09
18:44:21
+0530

3. Learned Counsel for both the parties in Writ Petition No.6022 of 2001 seek time.
4. Stand over **30th January 2025**. To be shown fairly 'high on board'.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]