

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6022 OF 2001

Abdul Wadod Haji AhmedPETITIONER

V/S

Shabbir Ahmed Bilal AhmedRESPONDENT

Mr.Swapnil Mhatre a/w. Sujay Palshikar i/b. S.S. Kulkarni for
Petitioner

Ms.Devashri G. Karandikar i/b. S.M. Railkar for Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 30th January, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/02/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)