

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6022 OF 2001

Abdul Wadod Haji AhmedPETITIONER

V/S

Shabbir Ahmed Bilal AhmedRESPONDENT

Mr Vaishnav Bramhankar i/b Mr Shriram Kulkarni for

Petitioner

None for the Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 10th September, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 24/09/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)