

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6022 OF 2001

Abdul Wadod Haji Ahmed

...Petitioner

Versus

Shabbir Ahmed Bilal Ahmed

...Respondent

Mr. Vaishnav Bramhankar i/b Shriram Kulkarni for the Petitioner.
None for Respondent.

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed by
SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2026.01.16
10:59:58 +0530

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.
DATE : 14th JANUARY, 2026

P.C. :

. Considering the appearance of the Advocate for the Petitioner in the District Court in Civil Appeal No. 486 of 1985 (page No. 69 of petition compilation), **not before this Court.**

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)